Current Running Aces Vet's List

Current as of: Thu, Sep 25, 2025, 03:05 PM

SB Current Vet's List

StandardbredHorse Tattoo StandardbredTrainer Reason Date On Vet's List Date Off Vet's List

AL-MAR EASY DOESIT Delgiudice, Mikaela Injured 07/08/2025

AMERICAN PHOTO Anfinson, Justin Injured 09/17/2025

BEAUTIFULLYSCARRED Banitt, Scott Unsound 07/27/2025

BEKKUMS FANCY 2TA46  Meza, Michael Injured, 05/23/2024

STAR Unsound

BETTORS DONTTELL 6SR68  Longo, Gerald Injured 06/24/2025

BOMBAY HANOVER 1P004  Plano, Luke Unsound 09/19/2025 09/29/2025

CD I'M THE WINNER 4XA92  Huffman, Rick Non- 08/03/2025
lliness

COBRA VENOM Magee, Gary Injured 06/16/2024

CONBOYVILLE 7PR49  Quevedo, Edwin Unsound 08/18/2024

CONBOYVILLE 7PR49  Quevedo, Edwin Unsound 08/27/2024

FLUSHING ART Magee, Dean lliness 09/16/2025 09/26/2025
Sick

FRED AND ROZ 5P108  Ginter, David Injured 07/20/2025

HIDE YOUR MULA Ginter, David Unsound 08/15/2024

HILARIOUS HANNA 5ZE33  Anfinson, Justin Injured 07/15/2025



StandardbredHorse Tattoo
JOHNNYS GAL JUNE 8R584
KING OF ACES

LIVELY LIV 9ZB56
MARCED IN FAITH 0S589

POLISHED ARROW

ROBBIE BURNS N 7JB78

RUFF ROCK

TEATA

TOWNLINE VICKIELOU

TWISTED BLISS 35359

UNITY

WAVZEKA

WINNERUP 1P173

WORTHY OPPONENT

StandardbredTrainer

Johnson, Robert

Alvarez, Maria

Roland, Daniel

Plano, Luke

Haberberg, Wendy

Plano, Luke

Alvarez, Ariel

Miller, Elson

Jenson, Brady

Miller, Elson

Miller, Elson

Alvarez, Ariel

Hernandez, Williams

Johnson, Robert

Reason

Injured

Bled/EIPH

Injured

Unsound

Unsound

Injured

Injured,
Unsound

Unsound

[lIness
Sick

Injured

Unsound

[lIness
Sick

Non-
[lIness

Unsound

Date On Vet's List

08/07/2025

09/14/2025

06/17/2025

09/20/2025

06/19/2025

09/19/2025

07/08/2025

08/12/2025

08/28/2025

08/14/2025

08/06/2025

09/17/2025

08/18/2024

06/15/2025

Date Off Vet's List

09/28/2025

09/27/2025



